
32460 

RESOLUTION NO. 32460 
 
A RESOLUTION WAIVING FEES FOR USE OF GREENWAY 
FARM PARK, BY SCENIC CITY SHAKESPEARE IN THE 
PARK FOR PERFORMANCES AND PRACTICES USING THE 
HISTORIC SNITEMAN CABIN AREA, FOR 3:00 PM SET-UP 
AND EVENINGS AT 7:30 PM FOR SHOWS AND/OR 
PRACTICES, BEGINNING ON MONDAY MAY 5, 2025, AND 
ENDING ON SATURDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2025, WITH 
REGARD TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE. 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CHATTANOOGA CITY 

COUNCIL hereby waiving fees for use of Greenway Farm Park, by Scenic City Shakespeare in 

the park for performances and practices using the Historic Sniteman Cabin Area, for 3:00 pm set-

up and evenings at 7:30 pm for shows and/or practices, beginning on Monday May 5, 2025, and 

ending on Saturday, October 24, 2025, with regard to the attached schedule. 

ADOPTED: April 8, 2025 

/mem 



 
 

Scenic City Shakespeare in the Park 2025 
Schedule of Dates at Greenway Farm Park 

All rehearsals and performances take place in the evening (7:30PM shows, 3PM setup), 
using the Historic Sniteman Cabin area. 
 
May/June 2025: Much Ado About Nothing 
In the spring we schedule five weekends of shows with the expectation that some 
shows may be cancelled due to rain. 
 
Rehearsal Dates:  
Monday 5/5/25 
Tuesday 5/6/25 
Wednesday 5/7/25 
Thursday 5/8/25 
Monday 5/12/25 
Tuesday 5/13/25 
Wednesday 5/14/25 
Thursday 5/15/25 
Thursday 5/22/25 (brush-up rehearsal) 
Thursday 5/29/25 (brush-up rehearsal) 
Thursday 6/5/25 (brush-up rehearsal) 
Thursday 6/12/25 (brush-up rehearsal) 
 
Performance Dates:  
Friday 5/16/25 
Saturday 5/17/25 
Friday 5/23/25 
Saturday 5/24/25 
Friday 5/30/25 
Saturday 5/31/25 
Friday 6/6/25 
Saturday 6/7/25 
Friday 6/13/25 
Saturday 6/14/25 



 
 
 
October 2025: Twelfth Night 
Due to the Fireside concert series in October, we do not use the park on 
Thursdays 
 
Rehearsal Dates: 
Monday 9/22/25 
Tuesday 9/23/25 
Wednesday 9/24/25 
Monday 9/29/25 
Tuesday 9/30/25 
Wednesday 10/1/25 
Tuesday 10/7/25 (brush-up rehearsal) 
Tuesday 10/14/25 (brush-up rehearsal) 
Tuesday 10/21/25 (brush-up rehearsal) 
 
Performance Dates: 
Friday 10/3/25 
Saturday 10/4/25 
Friday 10/10/25 
Saturday 10/11/25 
Friday 10/17/25 
Saturday 10/18/25 
Friday 10/23/25 
Saturday 10/24/25 
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